
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 3 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

8 8 0.02 0.02

4 12 0.01 0.03

11 23 0.03 0.06

26 49 0.07 0.13

52 101 0.14 0.28

118 219 0.32 0.60

217 436 0.59 1.19

336 772 0.92 2.10

461 1233 1.26 3.36

619 1852 1.69 5.04

813 2665 2.21 7.26

952 3617 2.59 9.85

1101 4718 3.00 12.85

1154 5872 3.14 16.00

1208 7080 3.29 19.29

1314 8394 3.58 22.87

1396 9790 3.80 26.67

1418 11208 3.86 30.53

1460 12668 3.98 34.51

1530 14198 4.17 38.68

1468 15666 4.00 42.68

1497 17163 4.08 46.75

1484 18647 4.04 50.80

1467 20114 4.00 54.79

1455 21569 3.96 58.76

1446 23015 3.94 62.69

1410 24425 3.84 66.54

1419 25844 3.87 70.40

1429 27273 3.89 74.29

1372 28645 3.74 78.03

1326 29971 3.61 81.64

1278 31249 3.48 85.12

1204 32453 3.28 88.40

1044 33497 2.84 91.25

988 34485 2.69 93.94

819 35304 2.23 96.17

630 35934 1.72 97.89

464 36398 1.26 99.15

238 36636 0.65 99.80

74 36710 0.20 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 4 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.01 0.01

1 3 0.00 0.01

3 6 0.01 0.02

7 13 0.03 0.05

21 34 0.08 0.13

40 74 0.16 0.29

96 170 0.38 0.67

154 324 0.61 1.28

242 566 0.96 2.24

347 913 1.37 3.61

458 1371 1.81 5.41

593 1964 2.34 7.76

732 2696 2.89 10.65

755 3451 2.98 13.63

736 4187 2.91 16.54

843 5030 3.33 19.86

799 5829 3.16 23.02

825 6654 3.26 26.28

803 7457 3.17 29.45

860 8317 3.40 32.84

886 9203 3.50 36.34

857 10060 3.38 39.73

822 10882 3.25 42.97

832 11714 3.29 46.26

926 12640 3.66 49.92

896 13536 3.54 53.46

892 14428 3.52 56.98

891 15319 3.52 60.50

915 16234 3.61 64.11

860 17094 3.40 67.51

864 17958 3.41 70.92

892 18850 3.52 74.44

866 19716 3.42 77.86

832 20548 3.29 81.15

820 21368 3.24 84.39

762 22130 3.01 87.39

750 22880 2.96 90.36

675 23555 2.67 93.02

561 24116 2.22 95.24

461 24577 1.82 97.06

345 24922 1.36 98.42

231 25153 0.91 99.33

125 25278 0.49 99.83

44 25322 0.17 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 5 READING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

3 3 0.02 0.02

2 5 0.02 0.04

2 7 0.02 0.06

7 14 0.06 0.11

6 20 0.05 0.16

25 45 0.20 0.36

39 84 0.31 0.67

74 158 0.59 1.26

107 265 0.85 2.12

165 430 1.32 3.44

214 644 1.71 5.14

248 892 1.98 7.13

293 1185 2.34 9.47

298 1483 2.38 11.85

377 1860 3.01 14.86

362 2222 2.89 17.75

391 2613 3.12 20.87

441 3054 3.52 24.40

402 3456 3.21 27.61

431 3887 3.44 31.05

438 4325 3.50 34.55

421 4746 3.36 37.91

397 5143 3.17 41.08

480 5623 3.83 44.92

444 6067 3.55 48.47

454 6521 3.63 52.09

460 6981 3.67 55.77

427 7408 3.41 59.18

432 7840 3.45 62.63

480 8320 3.83 66.46

460 8780 3.67 70.14

417 9197 3.33 73.47

456 9653 3.64 77.11

439 10092 3.51 80.62

387 10479 3.09 83.71

362 10841 2.89 86.60

338 11179 2.70 89.30

326 11505 2.60 91.91

274 11779 2.19 94.10

227 12006 1.81 95.91

184 12190 1.47 97.38

169 12359 1.35 98.73

91 12450 0.73 99.46

54 12504 0.43 99.89

14 12518 0.11 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 4 WRITING    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1 1 0.00 0.00

1 2 0.00 0.01

3 5 0.01 0.02

8 13 0.03 0.05

18 31 0.07 0.12

51 82 0.19 0.31

91 173 0.35 0.66

152 325 0.58 1.23

244 569 0.93 2.16

315 884 1.20 3.36

389 1273 1.48 4.84

476 1749 1.81 6.64

538 2287 2.04 8.69

545 2832 2.07 10.76

615 3447 2.34 13.10

673 4120 2.56 15.65

796 4916 3.02 18.68

769 5685 2.92 21.60

850 6535 3.23 24.83

871 7406 3.31 28.14

950 8356 3.61 31.74

1092 9448 4.15 35.89

1114 10562 4.23 40.12

1165 11727 4.43 44.55

1272 12999 4.83 49.38

1302 14301 4.95 54.33

1388 15689 5.27 59.60

1358 17047 5.16 64.76

1340 18387 5.09 69.85

1299 19686 4.93 74.79

1214 20900 4.61 79.40

1158 22058 4.40 83.80

1045 23103 3.97 87.77

820 23923 3.12 90.88

714 24637 2.71 93.59

578 25215 2.20 95.79

398 25613 1.51 97.30

289 25902 1.10 98.40

190 26092 0.72 99.12

123 26215 0.47 99.59

69 26284 0.26 99.85

30 26314 0.11 99.97

9 26323 0.03 100.00
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015

GRADE 5 SCIENCE    
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

2 2 0.03 0.03

3 5 0.04 0.07

10 15 0.13 0.20

22 37 0.30 0.50

48 85 0.64 1.14

72 157 0.97 2.11

109 266 1.46 3.57

168 434 2.26 5.83

174 608 2.34 8.17

253 861 3.40 11.56

247 1108 3.32 14.88

243 1351 3.26 18.14

299 1650 4.02 22.16

325 1975 4.36 26.52

325 2300 4.36 30.89

313 2613 4.20 35.09

314 2927 4.22 39.31

322 3249 4.32 43.63

284 3533 3.81 47.45

305 3838 4.10 51.54

338 4176 4.54 56.08

306 4482 4.11 60.19

297 4779 3.99 64.18

291 5070 3.91 68.09

304 5374 4.08 72.17

261 5635 3.51 75.68

250 5885 3.36 79.04

249 6134 3.34 82.38

198 6332 2.66 85.04

220 6552 2.95 87.99

189 6741 2.54 90.53

148 6889 1.99 92.52

138 7027 1.85 94.37

115 7142 1.54 95.92

98 7240 1.32 97.23

75 7315 1.01 98.24

64 7379 0.86 99.10

41 7420 0.55 99.65

16 7436 0.21 99.87

7 7443 0.09 99.96

3 7446 0.04 100.00
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